Alabama Child Care Rates
Child Care Center

These are the maximum weekly rates for child- care in Alabama for service at a Child Care Center,
one that serves more than 12 children. These tables are used to calculate child support in Alabama.
(Yes, | know the rates shown on the tables are nothing like the real cost of child-care, but that's the
rule).

Infant/Toddler Preschool School

0 - 30 months 30 - 60 months 60 mos +
Autauga County $75.00 $74.00 $68.00
Badwin County $85.00 $74.00 $70.00
Barbour County $71.00 $67.00 $65.00
Bibb County $72.00 $69.00 $65.00
Blount County $90.00 $94.00 $70.00
Bullock County $59.00 $59.00 $59.00
Butler County $59.00 $59.00 $59.00
Cahoun County $64.00 $64.00 $61.00
Chambers County $74.00 $70.00 $64.00
Cherokee County $64.00 $62.00 $60.00
Chilton County $75.00 $74.00 $68.00
Choctaw County $59.00 $59.00 $60.00
Clarke County $85.00 $74.00 $70.00
Clay County $70.00 $65.00 $65.00
Cleburne County $64.00 $64.00 $61.00
Coffee County $71.00 $67.00 $65.00
Colbert County $87.00 $77.00 $74.00
Conecuh County $85.00 $74.00 $70.00
Coosa County $70.00 $65.00 $65.00
Covington County $59.00 $59.00 $59.00
Crenshaw County $59.00 $59.00 $59.00
Cullman County $87.00 $77.00 $74.00
Dae County $71.00 $67.00 $65.00
Dallas County $59.00 $59.00 $60.00
DeKab County $64.00 $62.00 $60.00
Elmore County $75.00 $74.00 $68.00
Escambia County $85.00 $74.00 $70.00
Etowah County $64.00 $64.00 $61.00
Fayette County $72.00 $69.00 $65.00
Franklin County $87.00 $77.00 $74.00
Geneva County $71.00 $67.00 $65.00
Greene County $59.00 $59.00 $60.00
Hale County $59.00 $59.00 $60.00

Henry County $71.00 $67.00 $65.00



Houston County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Lamar County
Lauderdae County
Lawrence County
Lee County
Limestone County
Lowndes County
Macon County
Madison County
Marengo County
Marion County
Marshdl County
Mobile County
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Morgan County
Perry County
Pickens County
Pike County
Randolph County
Russdl County

. Clair County
Shelby County
Sumter County
Taladega County
Talapoosa County
Tusca oosa County
Walker County
Washington County
Wilcox County
Wington County

$71.00
$64.00
$90.00
$72.00
$87.00
$87.00
$74.00
$87.00
$75.00
$74.00
$87.00
$59.00
$72.00
$64.00
$85.00
$85.00
$75.00
$87.00
$59.00
$72.00
$59.00
$70.00
$74.00
$64.00
$90.00
$59.00
$70.00
$74.00
$72.00
$90.00
$85.00
$59.00
$87.00

$67.00
$62.00
$94.00
$69.00
$77.00
$77.00
$70.00
$77.00
$74.00
$70.00
$77.00
$59.00
$69.00
$62.00
$74.00
$74.00
$74.00
$77.00
$59.00
$69.00
$59.00
$65.00
$70.00
$64.00
$94.00
$59.00
$65.00
$70.00
$69.00
$94.00
$74.00
$59.00
$77.00

$65.00
$60.00
$70.00
$65.00
$74.00
$74.00
$64.00
$74.00
$68.00
$64.00
$74.00
$60.00
$65.00
$60.00
$70.00
$70.00
$68.00
$74.00
$60.00
$65.00
$59.00
$65.00
$64.00
$61.00
$70.00
$60.00
$65.00
$64.00
$65.00
$70.00
$70.00
$60.00
$74.00



Family Day Care Center

These are the maximum weekly rates for child-care in Alabama for service at a Family Day Care
Center, one that serves 1-6 children. These tables are used to calculate child support in Alabama.
(Yes, | know the rates shown on the tables are nothing like the real cost of child-care, but that's the
rule).

Infant/Toddler Preschool Schooal
County 30- 60

0 - 30 months months 60 mos +
Autauga County $65.00 $65.00 $62.00
Bddwin County $69.00 $69.00 $65.00
Barbour County $62.00 $60.00 $57.00
Bibb County $57.00 $55.00 $57.00
Blount County $65.00 $65.00 $65.00
Bullock County $58.00 $55.00 $55.00
Butler County $58.00 $55.00 $55.00
Cdhoun County $58.00 $55.00 $55.00
Chambers County $60.00 $69.00 $60.00
Cherokee County $62.00 $55.00 $50.00
Chilton County $65.00 $65.00 $62.00
Choctaw County $55.00 $55.00 $55.00
Clarke County $69.00 $69.00 $65.00
Clay County $51.00 $51.00 $50.00
Cleburne County $58.00 $55.00 $55.00
Coffee County $62.00 $60.00 $57.00
Colbert County $75.00 $70.00 $69.00
Conecuh County $69.00 $69.00 $65.00
Coosa County $51.00 $51.00 $50.00
Covington County $58.00 $55.00 $55.00
Crenshaw County $58.00 $55.00 $55.00
Cullman County $75.00 $70.00 $69.00
Dae County $62.00 $60.00 $57.00
Dallas County $55.00 $55.00 $55.00
DeKab County $62.00 $55.00 $50.00
Elmore County $65.00 $65.00 $62.00
Escambia County $69.00 $69.00 $65.00
Etowah County $58.00 $55.00 $55.00
Fayette County $57.00 $55.00 $57.00
Franklin County $75.00 $70.00 $69.00
Geneva County $62.00 $60.00 $57.00
Greene County $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

Hae County $55.00 $55.00 $55.00



Henry County
Houston County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Lamar County
Lauderdale County
Lawrence County
Lee County
Limestone County
Lowndes County
Macon County
Madison County
Marengo County
Marion County
Marshdl County
Mobile County
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Morgan County
Perry County
Pickens County
Pike County
Randolph County
Russdl County

. Clar County
Shelby County
Sumter County
Tdladega County
Tdlapoosa County
Tusca oosa County
Waker County
Washington County
Wilcox County
Winston County

$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$65.00
$57.00
$75.00
$75.00
$60.00
$75.00
$65.00
$60.00
$75.00
$55.00
$57.00
$62.00
$69.00
$69.00
$65.00
$75.00
$55.00
$57.00
$58.00
$51.00
$60.00
$58.00
$65.00
$55.00
$51.00
$60.00
$57.00
$65.00
$69.00
$55.00
$75.00

$60.00
$60.00
$55.00
$65.00
$55.00
$70.00
$70.00
$69.00
$70.00
$65.00
$69.00
$70.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$69.00
$69.00
$65.00
$70.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$51.00
$69.00
$55.00
$65.00
$55.00
$51.00
$69.00
$55.00
$65.00
$69.00
$55.00
$70.00

$57.00
$57.00
$50.00
$65.00
$57.00
$69.00
$69.00
$60.00
$69.00
$62.00
$60.00
$69.00
$55.00
$57.00
$50.00
$65.00
$65.00
$62.00
$69.00
$55.00
$57.00
$55.00
$50.00
$60.00
$55.00
$65.00
$55.00
$50.00
$60.00
$57.00
$65.00
$65.00
$55.00
$69.00



In Home Care

The maximum weekly rate for in home care is $35.00 for all ages and all counties. This is used to
calculate child support in Alabama. (Yes, | know this is nothing like the real cost of child-care, but
that's the rule).



