## **Alabama Child Care Rates**

## **Child Care Center**

These are the maximum weekly rates for child- care in Alabama for service at a Child Care Center, one that serves more than 12 children. These tables are used to calculate child support in Alabama. (Yes, I know the rates shown on the tables are nothing like the real cost of child-care, but that's the rule).

	Infant/Toddler	Preschool	School
	0 - 30 months	30 - 60 months	60 mos +
Autauga County	\$75.00	\$74.00	\$68.00
Baldwin County	\$85.00	\$74.00	\$70.00
Barbour County	\$71.00	\$67.00	\$65.00
Bibb County	\$72.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Blount County	\$90.00	\$94.00	\$70.00
Bullock County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00
Butler County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00
Calhoun County	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$61.00
Chambers County	\$74.00	\$70.00	\$64.00
Cherokee County	\$64.00	\$62.00	\$60.00
Chilton County	\$75.00	\$74.00	\$68.00
Choctaw County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$60.00
Clarke County	\$85.00	\$74.00	\$70.00
Clay County	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Cleburne County	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$61.00
Coffee County	\$71.00	\$67.00	\$65.00
Colbert County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00
Conecuh County	\$85.00	\$74.00	\$70.00
Coosa County	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Covington County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00
Crenshaw County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00
Cullman County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00
Dale County	\$71.00	\$67.00	\$65.00
Dallas County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$60.00
DeKalb County	\$64.00	\$62.00	\$60.00
Elmore County	\$75.00	\$74.00	\$68.00
Escambia County	\$85.00	\$74.00	\$70.00
Etowah County	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$61.00
Fayette County	\$72.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Franklin County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00
Geneva County	\$71.00	\$67.00	\$65.00
Greene County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$60.00
Hale County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$60.00
Henry County	\$71.00	\$67.00	\$65.00

Houston County	\$71.00	\$67.00	\$65.00
Jackson County	\$64.00	\$62.00	\$60.00
Jefferson County	\$90.00	\$94.00	\$70.00
Lamar County	\$72.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Lauderdale County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00
Lawrence County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00
Lee County	\$74.00	\$70.00	\$64.00
Limestone County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00
Lowndes County	\$75.00	\$74.00	\$68.00
Macon County	\$74.00	\$70.00	\$64.00
Madison County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00
Marengo County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$60.00
Marion County	\$72.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Marshall County	\$64.00	\$62.00	\$60.00
Mobile County	\$85.00	\$74.00	\$70.00
Monroe County	\$85.00	\$74.00	\$70.00
Montgomery County	\$75.00	\$74.00	\$68.00
Morgan County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00
Perry County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$60.00
Pickens County	\$72.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Pike County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00
Randolph County	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Russell County	\$74.00	\$70.00	\$64.00
St. Clair County	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$61.00
Shelby County	\$90.00	\$94.00	\$70.00
Sumter County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$60.00
Talladega County	\$70.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Tallapoosa County	\$74.00	\$70.00	\$64.00
Tuscaloosa County	\$72.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Walker County	\$90.00	\$94.00	\$70.00
Washington County	\$85.00	\$74.00	\$70.00
Wilcox County	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$60.00
Winston County	\$87.00	\$77.00	\$74.00

## **Family Day Care Center**

These are the maximum weekly rates for child-care in Alabama for service at a Family Day Care Center, one that serves 1-6 children. These tables are used to calculate child support in Alabama. (Yes, I know the rates shown on the tables are nothing like the real cost of child-care, but that's the rule).

	Infant/Toddler	Preschool	School
County	0 - 30 months	30 - 60 months	60 mos +
Autauga County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$62.00
Baldwin County	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Barbour County	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$57.00
Bibb County	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$57.00
Blount County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Bullock County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Butler County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Calhoun County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Chambers County	\$60.00	\$69.00	\$60.00
Cherokee County	\$62.00	\$55.00	\$50.00
Chilton County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$62.00
Choctaw County	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Clarke County	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Clay County	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$50.00
Cleburne County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Coffee County	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$57.00
Colbert County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
Conecuh County	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Coosa County	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$50.00
Covington County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Crenshaw County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Cullman County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
Dale County	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$57.00
Dallas County	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
DeKalb County	\$62.00	\$55.00	\$50.00
Elmore County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$62.00
Escambia County	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Etowah County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Fayette County	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$57.00
Franklin County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
Geneva County	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$57.00
Greene County	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Hale County	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00

Henry County	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$57.00
Houston County	\$62.00	\$60.00	\$57.00
Jackson County	\$62.00	\$55.00	\$50.00
Jefferson County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Lamar County	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$57.00
Lauderdale County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
Lawrence County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
Lee County	\$60.00	\$69.00	\$60.00
Limestone County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
Lowndes County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$62.00
Macon County	\$60.00	\$69.00	\$60.00
Madison County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
Marengo County	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Marion County	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$57.00
Marshall County	\$62.00	\$55.00	\$50.00
Mobile County	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Monroe County	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Montgomery County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$62.00
Morgan County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
Perry County	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Pickens County	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$57.00
Pike County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Randolph County	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$50.00
Russell County	\$60.00	\$69.00	\$60.00
St. Clair County	\$58.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Shelby County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Sumter County	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Talladega County	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$50.00
Tallapoosa County	\$60.00	\$69.00	\$60.00
Tuscaloosa County	\$57.00	\$55.00	\$57.00
Walker County	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
Washington County	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$65.00
Wilcox County	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
Winston County	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
·			

## **In Home Care**

The maximum weekly rate for in home care is \$35.00 for all ages and all counties. This is used to calculate child support in Alabama. (Yes, I know this is nothing like the real cost of child-care, but that's the rule).